

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3419

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

15 February 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the recruitment of doctors.

- 1. How many full time equivalent vacancies for doctors of all grades and specialisms are currently outstanding across the Trust?*
- 2. How many full time equivalent vacancies for doctors of all grades and specialisms have been advertised more than 28 days and currently still remain unfilled?*
- 3. Please detail the grades and specialisms for all whole time equivalent vacancies which have been advertised for more than 28 days and currently still remain unfilled?*

1. 69.9 WTE

2. 34.3 WTE

3.
Consultant in Acute Medicine
Consultant in Respiratory Medicine
Consultant in Diabetes and Endocrinology
Consultant in Anaesthetics
Senior Clinical Fellow in Paediatrics
Trust Grade Doctor in Acute Medicine
Senior Clinical Fellow in Emergency Medicine
Junior Clinical Fellow in Emergency Medicine
Junior Clinical Fellow in Surgery